

Vidya Bhawan balika Vidyapeeth shakti utthan aashram Lakhisarai

Revision Class-9th

(Based on N C E R T pattern)

Date:- 01.03.21.	Economics
Food security in India	
Question 1. A special stamp was released by Indira Gandhi, the then Prin of India, in July 1968. It was entitled as Answer: Wheat Revolution	ne Minister
Question 2. Why are foodgrains procured by the Food Corporation of Indianswer: The foodgrains are procured by the Food Corporation of Indianinimum support price to the farmers.	
Question 3. List down the dimensions of food security. Answer: Following are the dimensions of food security:	

Availability of food,

- Accessibility of food,
- **Affordability of food.**

Question 4.

What does MSP refer to?

Answer:

Minimum Support Price

Question 5.

Which was the most devastating famine faced by India?

Answer:

The Famine of Bengal 1943.

Question 6.

Name two states where largest number of food insecure people live.

Answer:

Uttar Pradesh, Jharkhand, Odisha, West Bengal and Maharashtra, (any two)

Question 7.

When is Minimum Support Price declared by the government?

Answer:

Every year before the sowing reason.

Mr Anant kumar